

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/S13\_/2018

Dated :- 20/4/18

To,

M/S Raheel & Co A-35 Rafay-e-Amam Society Malir Karachi

## (LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Winching of Old Sewrage Line Surrounding area of UC-15 & UC-17 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,96,716/= (Nine Lac Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundered Sixteen Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS,

With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Wor No 01

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

#### TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karach	<u>ni.</u>
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depa	artment
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Winching of Old Sewrage Line Surro	
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/438/18	Dated: 09-02-2018
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of C	Contract
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East K	(arachi
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=	
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	*******
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days	
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2018 at 02:3	<u>0 pm</u>
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	03 Nos.	
	(Attach list of buyers)		
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.	
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	08 Nos.	
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached	
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Raheel & Co	)
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,96,716/=	
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT		
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Raheel & Co	1st Bidder
		M/S Glamour Const	2nd Bidder
		M/S Faheem Const	3rd Bidder
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V	
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / I		

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRAC	CT	hairman D	MC(E	ast), Ka	rachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANU				N?
			Yes	1	No	
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.pprasi Tender Seri Dated 28-0	al Sr N	0:36727	PRA
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.pprasir Tender Seria Dated 28-02	l Sr No		RA
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes, enclose a copy)	S?	Yes	<b>/</b>	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes, enclose a copy)	S?	Yes	<b>/</b>	No	1
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN		OBTAINED Yes	FOR U	JSING /	<u> </u>
				1	N/A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DERS?	Yes	1	No	
			ron.			
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVABID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	ALUAT	Yes	1	No	
2000						
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	.1
				N/	A	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	OTED	PRICES WE Yes	RE RE	EAD OU	TAT
					1	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDER CONTRACT?	RS BEF	ORE THE A	WAR	D OF	
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes	<b>V</b>	No	

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes			
		No	1		
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NOTI	CE / DOCU	MENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes			
		No	1		
33)		Yes			
	33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)  No  Ves No				
34)		Yes			
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	/		
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT? IF		
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes	No	<b>V</b>
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	Yes	E PAYMEN No	I IN N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes			
		No	1		
	thorized Officer DMC (East) &		R)		

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/=

PAKISTA

PAKISTAN

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

#### AGREEMENT

PROJECT: WINCHING OF OLD SEWERAGE LINE SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-15 & UC-17, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

Rs: 9,96,716/-

Completion Time:

This Agreement is made on this 20th day of 2018 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One and \_\_\_\_\_M/S. Raheel & Co. having their office at A 35, Rafai-e-Amm Society Malir – Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Shahzad through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely : WINCHING OF OLD SEWERAGE LINE SURROUNDING AREA OF UC-15 & UC-17, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST., at a cost of Rs:9,96,716/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety Six thousand Seven hundred Sixteen Only) within a period of 45- Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount Rs: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions, to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 20H day of

2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

Contractor

RAHELL & CO

City Court

Proprietor

Cost:

45- Days

Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B.O.Q

The Letter of Acceptance.

D.M.C.(EAST)

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		BIG EVa	iuati	on ke	الماران		
1. Na	me of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karac	hi		
2. Te	nder Reference No:	NIT NO	O.EE/B&F	R/J.Z/DMC/	East/438/18 Dat	ted: 09-02-2	018
3. T	ender Description/Name of Wor	k/item: Win	ching of	Old Sewrag	ge Line Surround	ing area of l	JC-15 & UC-
		17	Jamshed	Zone DMC	East		
4. M	ethod of Procurement:		SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE	
5. Te	nder Published:	SPPRA V	Vebsite (	www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk ) Si	PPRA Sr No:	36727
6. To	tal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.		
7. To	tal Bids Received:		-		03 Nos.		
8. Te	chnical Bid Opening Date (if a	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	separate for	<u>m)</u>
9. No	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			N.	<u>A</u>	
10. B	ids Rejected:				1		
11. F	inancial Bid Opening Date:			28	-02-2018	(t)	
12. B	id Evaluation Report					(1)	
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks
2 .		2	<u>3</u>	4	<u> </u>	<u>6</u>	<u> </u>
		Rs: 9,96,716/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,96,716/=	Qualified as per	Recommended to award of
	M/S Raheel & Co	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,816/=	Evaluation	Work
1		Calculation	Bidder	r c cost ns	N3. 9,99,810/-	Criteria	
		Rs: 9,97,316/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,97,316/=	Qualified as	
1	M/S Glamour Const	As Per	Lowest			per Evaluation	Responsive
2		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,816/=	Criteria	
- 2		Rs: 9,98,816/=		Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,98,816/=		
			3rd	Did Cook No	113. 3,30,010/	Not-Qualified as per	
	M/S Faheem Const	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,816/=	Evaluation	Not-Responsive
3		Calculation	Bidder			Criteria	
	Signature o	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comr	nittee	
s.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATI	ION	SIC	GNATURE		SEAL
No:	COMMITTEE WEWDER	DESIGNATI	0	311		1	
	Mr . Shahid Chodary			1	$\overline{}$	Evenue	
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	N.	Hen	luch	DMC /E	Engineer (B&R)
	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)			7	, , ,	Sinc (E	ast) Karachi.
	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			1000	Ni No		
2	Executive Engineer Design	МЕМВЕ	R	1000	A The state of	Executive E	ngineer (Desig
1	DMC(East)	Member		1	,		.C. (East)
-	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan				A		
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	MEMBE	0			Evacution	e Engineer
3	DMC(West )	INTERVIBE			TIN	DMC	West
_	J. W. C. V. C. J.						

### Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

#### Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI. Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

## Tender Reference No.

### **VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTITIES** (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

	P.C. Cost Rs: 9,99,816/-	
<del>,</del>	Bid Security Rs: 05% (Security Deposit)	
	Tender Cost Rs: 2,000/-	
	Terider Cost Rs. 2,000/-	**
NOTE:		н н
	2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents are available in the Office & Websidte of SPPRA- Karachi  Lalut  Executive Engin	
Issue to	Jamshed Zone [	

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

### BILL OF QUANTITIES

Estimated Cost R	s: <u>9,99,816/-</u>			Earnest Money Rs	: 05% of Quoted Amount.
Thurs I hade	45 David		99 (9	D	David 000/ 7 **
Time Limit :	45 Days			Penalty per Day:	RS:2,000/- /
Validity Period:	9 <u>0 days.</u>	k.		Tender Cost:	Rs:2,000/-

SUBJECT: Winching of Old Sewerage Line Surrounding Area of UC-15 & UC-17

Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1-	Dismantling Cement Concrete plain (1:2:4)	3000 Cft	3327.50	%Cft	99825
	Cleaning inside sewerage line completely restoring original silt green space / dia of pipe line by labour and equipment (mechanically / electrically discrern ) including accessories like pulleys, steel ropes buckets and draggers sizing				
	from 6" to 18" dia their to and tpro" pulling action (No. of passes shell be as many required) would be under taken in two phases (1st phase entire length from downstream to upstream) bringing	* 2.			
2.0	down peak hours sewerage to flow inside pipe line ( as free flow) and in 2nd phase from upstream to downstream of entire length				
	ensuring no silt is observed in bucket (6" dia to 18" dia) except only sewerage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" lesser that the diameter of pipe but not exceeding 48" dia ball even for larger dia of pipe to ensure perfect				*
	cleaning. The job includes all the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of abovbe winching machine / devices along with engineer with winching duress seta having steel ropes, pully		3	21	
¥	mounted over it, steel bucket from 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes safety barrieers, traffic signs, coues ensuring no damage to pipe line along with ensuring safety to labour and other public property / lives and remocal of silt /				
•	solid during desalting and cleaning and clearance of site etc complete as per full satisfaction of site engineer.  12" dia	6000 Rft	80.50	P/Rft	483000
2	15" dia 1	2500 Rft	96.60	P/Rft	·-/241500
3-	Earth work excavation in ashes, send soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead upto 50ft.	5194 Cft	1663.75	%0Cft	8642
	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5Tons of all material like one aggregate. Spawl coal lime surkhi etc, B.G Raits fastening points and crossing bridge,	*			8
	girders, pipes, sheets Raits M.s Bars etc or 1000 nos. bricks 10" x 5"x3" or 1000 manuds of fuel woodsby truck or any other means owned by the		1005.00		
4-	contractors (Lead upto 15 miles etc).	12731 Cft	1065.00	%Cft	135585

S:No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amoun
5-	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outisde 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embedded 15 kg C.I frame in perfect position including transportation chares for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office ( minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transorted).	6 Nos.	1906.60	· Each	11440
6-	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2"thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A	6 Nos.	563.09	Each	3379
7-	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide MS plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10 miles.	18 Nos.	913.63	Each	16445

Items based on S/R Rs:9,99,816/-

021		Rs: 996716/
0.01	% above/below-of the S/R	
		/

The Total Amount is Rs: 994716/ (Rupees a Nime lac Newly 8ix Ihous

for the complete job for all schedule of rates

Checked by:

Sub-Engineer

Asstt. Ex-Eng.

Contractor's Signature

Address: A. 35 Reg. Aman

Society Melin Wavel

CUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) Jamshed Zone DMC East.



## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ 509 /2018

Dated :- 25/4/18

To,

M/S Raheel & Co A-35 Rafay-e-Amam Society Malir Karachi

# (LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Winching of Sewrage Line at Junejo Town Ghanchi Hotal Sector D&E
Subject:- Mehmoodabad Internal Street Akhter Colony & Liaqat Ashraf Colony Internal
Roads & Street jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,79,300/= ( Nine Lac Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundered Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>.

With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

## Copy for information to :-

1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)

2. Office Copy

Wor No 010

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi,	
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depart	tment_
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Winching of Sewrage Line at Junejo To Sector D&E Mehmoodabad Internation Colony & Liagat Ashraf Colony International Colony Internations and Colony International Colony Internat	al Street Akhter
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/438/18 Da	ted: 09-02-2018
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Co	ntract
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East Ka	rachi
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	**********
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days	
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2018 at 02:30	pm
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	03 Nos.	
	(Attach list of buyers)	03 1103.	
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.	
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	08 Nos.	
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached	
1000	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	M/S Raheel & Co Rs: 9,79,300/=	
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Raheel & Co	1st Bidder
		M/S Eastern Const	2nd Bidder
		M/S Kashif Hafeez	3rd Bidder
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V	
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
		DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I. NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASON	

19)	APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	CT_C	Chairman D	MC(Ea	ast), Kar	achi
20)	WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	AANU		Sindh,gov,pk SPPRA erial Sr No:36727 3-02-2018  Sindh,gov,pk SPPRA rial Sr No:36727 02-2018  Int.  No  D FOR USING A  No  N/A  No  No  N/A		
				Yes	V ]	NO	
21)	ADVEI	RTISEMENT: SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	Tender Seri	al Sr No	0:36727	RA
			1.00				
	ii)	News Papers (If you give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Tender Seria	l Sr No		ξΛ
		(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No				
22)	NATU	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	<b>/</b>	Int.	
23)							
			S?	Yes	1	No	
	(II yes,	enclose a copy)		-			
24)	WHET	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA			Part of the property of the p		
24)	WASI	NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT	TS?	Yes	1	No	T
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)    Dated 28-02-2018   No						
			1. 1.00010				
25)					FOR	T	A
				163			
						N/A	
26)	WASI	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIL	DDERS'	? Yes	1	No	
27)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV		ГЕР			
	RID / I	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes	/	No	
28)	WHET	THER THE CHOOFCCCHE DIDDER WAS		4			
28)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS NICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
					N,	/A	
29)	WHET	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	IOTED	PRICES WE	REBI	ZAD OU	T AT
	THET	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	V	No	T
					-	1	-
30)	WHET	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	RS BEI	FORE THE A	WAR	D OF	
		RACT? o copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes	1	No	
		The state of the s					

	Yes			-	-
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	No	✓			
				NAC'S	PTC
TOURICATIONS GIVEN	N IN THE TEN	DER NOTI	CE / DOCU	ME	112
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)  32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN II (If yes, give details)  33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME (If yes, give reasons)  34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (Iff yes, give detailed reasons.)  35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENC BLACK LISTED?  36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIA SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	Yes		6100		
	No	1			
an argronse TIM	ME? Yes	1.0			
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TH	NI.	1			
(If yes, give reasons)	No	1			
and the second s	Yes	T		9	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	\	1		-	
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
WAS STASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGEN	NCY THAT TH	E SELECTE	ED FIRM IS	NO	
35) WASTI ASSORED DT THE THE		Yes	✓ N	lo	
26) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFIC	TAL OF THE F	ROCURING	G AGENCY	ТО	THE
CUIDDLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WIL	H THE PROCE	JKEMENT!	AGENCY IF SO, DET	TO TAIL	THE S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WIT BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING	H THE PROCE	ABROAD:	G AGENCY IF SO, DET	TO TAIL	THE S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WIT BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING	H THE PROCE	JKEMENT!	IF SO, DET	TO TAIL	THE S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WIT BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING	H THE PROCE	ABROAD:	IF SO, DET	TAIL	THE S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WIT BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)	OF VISIT, IF	ABROAD: Yes	IF SO, DET	lo lo	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON	OF VISIT, IF A	ABROAD: Yes	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON	OF VISIT, IF A	ABROAD: Yes ON ADVAN	IF SO, DET	lo lo	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON	OF VISIT, IF A	ON ADVAN	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OF VISIT, IF A	ON ADVAN	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZATI	Yes ON ADVAN Yes	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	OF VISIT, IF A	Yes ON ADVAN Yes	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	MOBILIZATI	Yes ON ADVAN Yes	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	MOBILIZATI	Yes ON ADVAN Yes	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Ye No	ON ADVAN Yes	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)  Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer Execution	MOBILIZATI	ON ADVAN Yes  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S	IF SO, DET	FAIL	S TO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Stamp Value: Rs 3,430/=

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARAGE

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karaca

1EAPR

KARAC

AGREEMENT

PROJECT: WINCHING OF SEWERAGE LINE AT JUNEJO TOWN CHANCHI HOTAL SECTOR D&E MEHMOODABAD INTERNAL STREET AKHTER COLONY & LIAQUAT ASHRAF COLONY INTERNAL ROADS & STREET, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

Cost:

Rs: 9,79,300/-

Completion Time:

45- Days

Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B.O.Q

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely: WINCHING OF SEWERAGE LINE AT JUNEJO TOWN CHANCHI HOTAL SECTOR D&E MEHMOODABAD INTERNAL STREET AKHTER COLONY & LIAQUAT ASHRAF COLONY INTERNAL ROADS & STREET, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.. at a cost of Rs:9,79,309 (Rupees: Unit Lac Seventy Nine thousand Three hundred Only) within a period of 45- Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= at per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid affourt of Rs: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- · The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- . The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and we truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

Afril 2018.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

s) CHA

CHAIRMAN D.M.C.(EAST) Proprietor

Marachi.

· 0 ~ ~ (1)

my Forestano

Contractor

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE REAL PROPERTY.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T		
	me of Procuring Agency:			ast), Karacl			2002
	nder Reference No:				East/438/18 Dat		
3. T	ender Description/Name of Wor				ne at Junejo Tow		
		-	the same of the last		ernal Street Akhi		& Liagat
	ethod of Procurement:				E ENVELOPE PRO		
	nder Published:	SPPRA V	Vebsite (	www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk ) SP	PRA Sr No:	36727
	tal Bid Documents Sold:			_(	03 Nos.		
7. To	tal Bids Received:				<u>03 Nos.</u>		
	chnical Bid Opening Date (if a			N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	eparate for	<u>m)</u>
9. No	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			N.	Α	
10. B	ids Rejected:				<u>1</u> .		
11. F	inancial Bid Opening Date:		2	28	/2/2018	,	
-	id Evaluation Report						
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks
1	1	,	<u>3</u>		_	6	7
0	≜	Rs: 9,79,300/=	⊒ 1st	Bid Cost Re	Rs: 9,79,300/=	Qualified as	Recommended
	M/S Raheel & Co		Lowest	Did Cost Rs	KS: 9,79,300/=	per per	to award of
	IVI/3 Kaneer & CO	As Per Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,82,148/=	Evaluation Criteria	Work
1			bluder	Did Cook Do	D-: 0.90.104/	Citteria	
		Rs: 9,80,184/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,80,184/=	Qualified as	
	M/S Eastern Const	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,82,148/=	per Evaluation	Responsive
2		Calculation	Bidder	r c cost ns	113. 5,02,140,-	Criteria	1
		Rs: 9,81,264/=	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,81,264/=	Not-Qualified	
	M/S Kashif Hafeez	As Per	Lowest	a.		as per	Not-Responsive
	IVI/ 5 Kasilii Tiareez	Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,82,148/=	Evaluation Criteria	not nesponsive
3			195W/196K55			-	
	Signature o	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comn	nittee	
S.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATI	ON	SIG	SNATURE		SEAL
No:	111			,			
	Mr . Shahid Chodary			1		Executive	Engineer (8&R
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	N.	Alia	elues	DMC (	East) Karachi.
	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)	14		15		10.7	rear action.
	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			a	Me		
2	Executive Engineer Design	MEMBE	R	10st	E S E	<b>tecutive</b> En	gineer (Design
	DMC(East)			1		D.M.C	. (East)
	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan			-	Au	Ехесин	a fr
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	MEMBE	₹		>1t. \	DMC	e Engineer West
1	DMC(West )						E TANGE
	<b>.</b>	The second second					

### Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

#### Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).



#### DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI.

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi.

## Tender Reference No.

## VOLUME-II BILL OF QUANTIȚIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

SUBJECT: Winching of Sewerage Line at Junejo Twon, Ghanchi Hotel, Sector "D" & "E", Mehmoodabad, Internal Street Akhter Colony & Liaquat Ashraf Colony Internal Roads & Streets Jamshed Zone DMC East.

P.C. Cost Rs:	9,82,148/-	
Bid Security Rs:_	05% (Security Deposit)	21
Tender Cost Rs:_	2,000/-	\$00 \$00

#### NOTE:

- 1- This Document contains <u>@2</u> pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Conditions of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Websidte of SPPRA- Karachi.

Executive Engineer (B&R) Jamshed Zone DMC East.

Issue to M/s. Raheel 3 Co
P.Order No. 03770997 Rs: 2000/ Dated: 20/2/18

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

## BILL OF QUANTITIES

PC Cost:	Rs: 9,82,148/-	Earnest Money Rs	: 05% of Quoted Amount.
Time Limit :_	45 Days	Penalty per Day:_	Rs:2,000/-
4			i,
Validity Period:	90 days.	Tender Cost:	Rs:2,000/-

SUBJECT: Winching of Sewerage Line at Junejo Twon, Ghanchi Hotel, Sector "D" & "E", Mehmoodabad, Internal Street Akhter Colony & Liaquat Ashraf Colony Internal Roads & Streets, Jamshed Zone DMC East.

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outisde 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embedded				
	15 kg C.I frame in perfect position including transportation chares for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office (minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be	0 No. 1	4000.00	Foot	45050
1-	transorted).  Manufacturing and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel	8 Nos.	1906.60	Each	15253
2-	bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide MS plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10 miles.	8 Nos.	913.63	Each	7309
	Complete cleaning of Sewer restoring full original capacity of the winching machine, steel buckets and draggers sizing from 6" - 18" dia. This cleaning operation would require to & from movement of the buckets & draggers from down streams to the up dream for a many	e* *	e 5		et i
	times as required fro complete sewerage removal of size 6" lesser than the size of the pipe would be passed through the pipe for up streams down streams to ensure / check the satisfactory completion of the job. Silt taken out from the sewerage would be disposed off at garbage dumping point.			24	a
	a) 12" dia	2500 Rft	80.50	P/Rft	201250
	b) 15" dia	2300 Rft	96.60	P/Rft	222180
	c) 18" dia	2500 Rft	128.80	P/Rft	322000
3-	d) 24" dia	600 Rft	209.30	P/Rft	125580

S.No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5Tons of all material like one aggregate. Spawl coal lime surkhi etc, B.G Raits fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Raits M.s Bars etc or 1000 nos. bricks 10" x 5"x3" or 1000 manuds of fuel woodsby truck or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 miles etc).	8317 Cft	1065.00	%Cft	88576

4- by the contr	actors (Lead upto 15 n	niles etc).	8317 Cft	1065.0	0 ·   %Cf	t 88576	3,
	em Base omopen Rati	e-Rs:	Items bas	sed on S/R R	s:9,82,148	3/-	
0.29	% above/below of t	he S/R	Rs: 9	79,300	<b>L</b> ~		
The Total Amount	is Rs: 9793				entre	Vacati	tousee
( Wee Run	for the	complete job t	1 12				com,
Checked by:		Jh.	Contractor's S Address:	ignature A · کد	Rax.	Ann	prietor
	garaf			Sou'l	5 M	alis le	
Sub-Engineer	Asstt. Ex-Eng.	-6	aluz	$\supset$		1	
20		1	E ENGINEER	(B&R)			
of he	1 .		Zone DMC E		•	<i></i>	, ,
	At	-		4			
9		٠.				E	



### DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ 507 /2018

Dated :- 2074/18

To.

M/S ANA Engeneering B-4 Sharaton Appartement Blk-13-B Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi

# (LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Reparing of Roads at Rah-e-Khuda Walfare & Ajoining area UC-10 Jmashed Zone Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,97,101/= ( Nine Lac Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundered One Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Work No 03

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

### TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karach	i.
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depa	rtment
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Reparing of Roads at Rah-e-Khuda area UC-10 Jmashed Zone Zone DMC	
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/438/18 [	Dated: 09-02-2018
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of C	ontract
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman , DMC East K	arachi
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=	
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:	*****
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days	
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2018 at 02:3	0 <u>pm</u>
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.	
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.	
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	08 Nos.	
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached	
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S ANA Engeneer	ing
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,97,101/=	
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT		
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S ANA Engeneering	1st Bidder
		M/S Glamour Const	2nd Bidder
		M/S Eastern Const	3rd Bidder
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V	
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING /		

19)	APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY	FOR AWARD OF CC	DNIRA	CI <u>C</u>	hairman L	MC(E	ast), Kar	achi
20)	WHETI	HER THE PROCURE	MENT WAS INCLUE	DED IN	AANU	F		NT PLA	N?
						Yes	J	No	l
21)	ADVER	RTISEMENT : SPPRA Website			Yes	www.ppras			RA
	3.6		SPPRA Identification	No.)		Dated 28-			
					No				
	RIDAY				Yes	www.pprasi			RA
	ii)	News Papers	Samuel and datas			Tender Seria Dated 28-0		:36727	
		(II yes, give names of	newspapers and dates	5)	No	Dated 20-0	2-2010		
22)	NATUE	RE OF CONTRACT				Domestic/ Local	~	Int.	
:550								Mannon Inch	
221	WILITT	HED OUTST TELESATIO	NLCDITED IA						
23)		HER QUALIFICATIO NCLUDED IN BIDDIN		MENT	S?		,		
		enclose a copy)				Yes		No	
24)	WHETI	HER BID EVALUATI	ON CRITERIA						
,		NCLUDED IN BIDDIN		MENT	S?	Yes	V	No	
	(If yes,	enclose a copy)				163		110	-
25)	WHETI	HER APPROVAL OF	COMPETENT AUTH	IORITY	WAS	OBTAINED	FOR U	JSING A	Α
	METHO	OD OTHER THAN OF	PEN COMPETITIVE	BIDDIN	VG?	Yes	1	No	
							r	N/A	
									T
26)	WAS B	BID SECURITY OBTA	INED FROM ALL T	HE BID	DERS?	Yes		No	1
27)	1.000.14.14.14.14.14.14	HER THE SUCCESSF BEST EVALUATED B			ALUAT				
	BID / B	DEST EVALUATED B	ID (in case of Consult	ancies)		Yes		No	
201	William	HED THE CHOOSES	LIL DIDDED WAS						
28)		HER THE SUCCESSF NICALLY COMPLIAN				Yes		No	
							N/	'A	
29)	WHETI	HER NAMES OF THE	BIDDERS AND TH	EIR OL	OTED	PRICES WI	ERE RI	EAD OL	ТАТ
-//		IME OF OPENING OF		~		Yes	V	No	1
						103	W.L 0531	1	
30)	WHETI	HER EVALUATION I	REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDDE	RS BEI	ORE THE	AWAR	D OF	
30)	CONTR			BIDDE	RS BEI	FORE THE A	AWAR	D OF	

32)	(If yes, result thereof)  ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	prince of the last	NDER NOT	FICE /		
32)		prince of the last	NDER NOT	rice /		
		prince of the last		ICE/	DOCUM	AENTS
		Yes				
		No	1			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	<b>/</b>			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (II' yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
	(11 yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	/			
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	EMENT? I		DETAIL	S TO
	(ii yes, enerose a copy)		Yes		No	\ \ \
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	17 A TION	LADVANI	on na		
31)	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATIO	Yes	EPA	No	N/A
				-		1
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes				
	(If yes, give Brief Description)	No	1			
	ature & Official Stamp of					

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

DMC (East) Karachi.

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/=

PAKISTA

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

#### AGREEMENT

PROJECT: REPAIRING OF ROADS AT RAH-E-KHUDA WALFARE & ADJOINING AREA UC-10 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

Rs: 9,97,101/-

Completion Time: 45- Days Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B:O.0

his successors) on the One and \_\_\_\_\_\_M/S. ANA Engineering \_\_\_\_\_\_having their office at B-4, Sheraton Apartment Block 13-B, Gulshan-e-Iqbal - Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Khalid the "Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely : REPAIRING OF ROADS AT RAH-E-KHUDA WALFARE & ADJOINING AREA UC-10 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST. at a cost of Rs:9,97,101/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety Seven thousand One hundred One Only) within a period of 45- Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instruc bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.

as-hereinafter In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 2011

**District Municipal Corporation (East)** 

WITNESS:

D.M.C.(EAST)

Contractor

roprietor

M/S Ana Engineering

mp Office, City Co 17 APR 2018 Karachi

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	luati	on Rej	oort		
1. Na	me of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karach	ni		1 1 1
2. Te	nder Reference No:	NIT NO	D.EE/B&F	R/J.Z/DMC/	East/438/18 Dat	ed: 09-02-2	018
3. T	ender Description/Name of Wor	k/item: Rep	aring of F	Roads at Ra	h-e-Khuda Walfa	re & Ajoinir	ng area U.C-10
	W.	<u>Jma</u>	shed Zon	e Zone DM	C East		
4. M	ethod of Procurement:		SINGLE S	TAGE - ONE	ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE	
5. Te	nder Published:	SPPRA V	Vebsite (	www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk ) SP	PRA Sr No:	36727
6. To	tal Bid Documents Sold:				3 Nos.		
7. To	tal Bids Received:	(*)		1	03 Nos.		1
8. Te	chnical Bid Opening Date (if a	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	eparate for	<u>m)</u>
9. No	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):		4.7	. <u>N.</u>	Α	
10. B	ids Rejected:				<u>1</u>		
11. F	inancial Bid Opening Date:			28	-2-2018	**	
12. B	id Evaluation Report						11.
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks
<u>0</u>	1		_ <u>3</u>	4	<u>5</u>	_ <u>6</u>	<u> </u>
		Rs: 9,97,101/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,97,101/=	Qualified as	Recommended
	M/S ANA Engeneering	As Per	Lowest	DC C+ D-	D 0 00 001 /	per Evaluation	to award of Work
1		Calculation	Bidder	PC COST RS	Rs: 9,99,901/=	Criteria	
		Rs: 9,97,701/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,97,701/=	Qualified as	
	M/S Glamour Const	As Per	Lowest			per	Responsive
_	,	Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,901/=	Evaluation Criteria	
2		Rs: 9,99,301/=		Rid Cost Ro	Rs: 9,99,301/=		
		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	3rd	Did Cost No	NS. 5,55,501/-	Not-Qualified as per	
	M/S Eastern Const	As Per	Lowest	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,901/=	Evaluation	Not-Responsive
3		Calculation	Bidder	ANTHER STATE OF THE		Criteria	
	Signature o	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comn	nittee	
S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATI	ON	SIG	SNATURE	5	SEAL
	Mr . Shahid Chodary	nin alice		100	lines	Executive	Fu.:
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	N S	7 W	uni-	DMC (E	Engineer (B&R) ast) Karachi.
_	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)			/ -		1	- vy naracni,
	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			The	At my	xecutive E	ngineer (Design
2	Executive Engineer Design	MEMBER	₹	1. 6	/	D.M.	C (East)
	DMC(East)			<u> </u>			
	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan					Executi	ve Engine
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	MEMBE	R		DIA	DM	ve Engineer C West
	DMC(West )						
0:	ster (OR) CRRRA COC	100	P				

### Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With all request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority

#### Copy to:-

- The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2. The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI



Tender Reference No. 0-3

## VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

## REPAIRING OF ROADS AT RAH-E-KHUDA WELFARE & ADJOINING AREA UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,901/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000A

#### NOTE:

1- This Document contains 02 Pages excluding this page.

2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA-Karachi.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. ANA Engincerung

P.O. No. 04226399

2000/

Dated: 26/1/181

ASST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER D.M.C (EAST) KARACHI.

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

## BILL OF QUANTITIES.

Estimated Cost	Rs:	9,99,901/-	-	***	Earnest Money Rs	_05% of Quoted	Amount.	
Time Limit	:	45 Days		2	Penalty per Day: _	Rs: 2,000/-		**
Validity Period:	_	90 Days.	14	0 2	Tender Cost:	Rs: 2,000/-		

SUBJECT: - REPAIRING OF ROADS AT RAH-E-KHUDA WELFARE & ADJOINING AREA UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Making diagonal grooves of 1 ½" X 1 ½" at 2ft centre to centre in road Surface.	5775 Sft	116.16	% Sft	6,708/-
02	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	3642 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	5,234/-
03	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	10 Nos.	1906.60	Each	19,066/-
04	Mfg: and supplying of RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.  a). 21" dia	15 Nos.	913.63	Each	13,704/-
)5	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	10 Nos.	563.09	Each	5,631/-
06	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	3103 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	1,71,976/-
07	1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	10748 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	7,38,795/-

Continued on Page No.02

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
08	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	3642 Cft	1065	% Cft	38,787/-

### Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Hem Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,901/- Plu 0:38 % Above / Below of the	us S/R	Rs: 997/0//_
	GRAND TOTAL	997101

The total amount is Rs: 997101/ (Rupees Nine lac Ninig Seven Thousand one for the complete job for all schedule of rates. Lemdard 3 one our

That of

Checked by:

Address:

U Contractor's Sanature

Block 13-B Gulsham

The of

A.E.E.

Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)



## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

No: EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/ 506 /2018

Dated :- 20/4/18

To,

M/S ANA Engeneering B-4 Sharator Appartment Blk-13-B Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi

# (LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Imp /Reparing of Road Near Student Briyani Kitchen & Surrounding area at UC-10 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,96,436/= (Nine Lac Ninty Six Thousand Four Thirty Six Only)

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA <u>Copy for information to :-</u>

- 1.The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Work No 04

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

### TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.					
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depar	artment				
		Imp /Reparing of Road Near Studen	nt <u>Briyani Kitchen</u> &				
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT						
		Surrounding area at UC-10 Jamshed	Zone DMC East				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/438/18	Dated: 09-02-2018				
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of C	Contract				
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman, DMC East K	Karachi				
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=					
8-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:					
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days					
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2018 at 02:30 pm					
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	03 Nos.					
	(Attach list of buyers)	U3 NOS.					
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.					
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	08 Nos.					
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached					
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S ANA Engeneer	ing				
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,96,436/=					
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT						
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S ANA Engeneering	1st Bidder				
		M/S Glamour Const	2nd Bidder				
		M/S Faheem Const	3rd Bidder				
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		٧				
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	V					
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE						
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
D)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING /						

19)							
20)	WHETI	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N AANU	AL PROCU	REME	NO No	AN?
				103	V	140	
21)	ADVEF i)	RTISEMENT: SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		www.ppra: Tender Ser Dated 28-	rial Sr N	lo:36727	
			No				
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	www.pprasi Tender Seri Dated 28-0	al Sr No	36727	RA
22)	NATUR	RE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
23)		HER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA					
		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	ITS?	Yes	1	No	
	(II yes.	enclose a copy)					
24)		HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA					
		NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	ITS?	Yes	1	No	
	(II yes,	enclose a copy)					
25)	WHETI	HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI	ΓΥ WAS	OBTAINED	FOR	USING	A
	METHO	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDE	ING?	Yes	/	No	
						N/A	
						11/10	
26)	WAS B	ID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDERS:	Yes	1	No	
27)	WHETI	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E	VALUAT	ren			
27)		BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie		Yes	1	No	-
	DID / D	nion is this of this bid (in case of communities		162		140	1
	** ** ***	unn mun au dagagelle nunnen ille					
28)		HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS VICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
	TECHN	NICALLY COMPLIANT?				1/4	
					N	/A	
29)		HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR (	QUOTED	PRICES W	ERE R	EAD O	UTAT
	THE TI	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	1	No	
30)	WHETI	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDE	DERS BEI	FORE THE	AWAR	RD OF	
30)	WHETI		DERS BEI	FORE THE	AWAR	RD OF	

(If yes, result thereof)  No   No   No   No   No   No   No   No	CUM	
(If yes, give details)  Yes  No   ✓  33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?  Yes	CUM	
(If yes, give details)  Yes  No  ✓  33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?  Yes	CUM	
No ✓  33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes		1ENTS
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes		
33) 1113 1113 311 313 1113 311 1113 311		
33) Wild Hill Ert Bridge Williams		
(If yes, give reasons)		
No V		
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA Yes		
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)		
BLACK LISTED? Yes ✓ 1	No	
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DEBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD:	TAIL	
	No	
(If yes, enclose a copy)  Yes		<b>V</b>
(If yes, enclose a copy)		V
103	ENT	
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYM	IENT No	IN
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYM		IN
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYM THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  Yes		IN
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYM THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  Yes  Yes  (If yes, give Brief Description)		
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYM THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  Yes  Yes		IN
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYM THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  Yes  Yes  Yes  No  Signature & Official Stamp of		IN
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYM THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  Yes  Yes  Yes  No  Signature & Official Stamp of		IN

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(4)

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/=

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishla Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

#### AGREEMENT

PROJECT: IMPROVEMENT / REPAIRING OF ROADS NEAR STUDENT BIRYANI KITCHEN & SURROUNDING AREA AT UC-10 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

Cost:

Rs: 9,96,436/-

Completion Time:\_

45- Days

Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per 8.0.0

This Agreement is made on this 2011 day of 2018 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One and M/S. ANA Engineering having their office at B-4, Sheraton Arartment Block 13-B, Gulshan-e-Iqbal - Karachi. Proprietor: MR. Khalid the "Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely: IMPROVEMENT / REPAIRING OF ROADS NEAR STUDENT BIRYANI KITCHEN & SURROUNDING AREA AT UC-10 JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.. at a cost of Rs:9,96,436/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety Six thousand Four hundred Thirty-six Only) within a period of 45- Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instruct bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- . The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- . The priced Bill of Quantities.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and compation of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his day of

Afril 2015

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS:

J.W.

CHAIRMAN D.M.C.(EAST)

Contracto

roprietor

SPECIAL ADHESIVE

Stand Office, City Cou

M/s Pahaen const

17. v.18 17

M/S Ana Engineering

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	luati	on Re	port		
1. N	ame of Procuring Agency:			ast), Karacl			
2. Te	ender Reference No:	NIT N	O.EE/B&I	R/J.Z/DMC/	East/438/18 Dat	ed: 09-02-2	018
3. 1	ender Description/Name of Wor	rk/item: <u>Imp</u>	/Reparir	ng of Road I	Near Student Bri	yani Kitcher	1&
		Suri	rounding	area at UC	-10 Jamshed Zon	e DMC East	
4. M	ethod of Procurement:				E ENVELOPE PRO		
	ender Published:	SPPRA V	Website (	www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk ) SP	PRA Sr No:	36727
	otal Bid Documents Sold:				03 Nos.		
7. To	otal Bids Received:		12		<u>03 Nos.</u>		
8. Te	echnical Bid Opening Date (if a	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	eparate for	<u>m)</u>
9. No	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):	121		<u>N.</u>	<u>A</u>	
10. E	Bids Rejected:				1		
11. F	Financial Bid Opening Date:			28	3-2-2018	14-	
12. E	Bid Evaluation Report		1		40		A 6
Sr.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Comparison with		Reasons	Remarks
<u>0</u>	1	2	! ! ! <u>3</u>	4 .	<u>5</u> .	   <u>6</u>	Z
		Rs: 9,96,436/=	1st	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,96,436/=	Qualified as	Recommended
1	M/S ANA Engeneering	As Per	Lowest	18		per	to award of
1		Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs:9,99,134/=	Evaluation Criteria	Work
		Rs: 9,97,336/=	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,97,336/=	Qualified as	
	M/S Glamour Const	As Per	Lowest			per	Responsive
	W/3 Glafflour Collst	Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs:9,99,134/= .	Evaluation Criteria	·
2			Diddei			Ontona	
		Rs: 9,98,634/=	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,98,634/=	Not-Qualified	
	M/S Faheem Const	As Per	Lowest	DC Cost Ps	Rs:9,99,134/=	as per Evaluation	Not-Responsive
3		Calculation	Bidder	PC COST NS	NS.5,55,154/-	Criteria	
	Signature of	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comn	nittee	
s.					2)		
No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNAT	ION	SIG	SNATURE		SEAL
H	Mr . Shahid Chodary			1		Executive	Final
1	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	CHAIRMA	AN	N Shalus DIMC (East)		Engineer (B&R Rar) Karachi.	
	Jamshed Zone DMC(East)			/ =			, rarachi.
	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi}			01:	12 01		
2	Executive Engineer Design	MEMBE	R	/an	A E	<b>Kecutive</b> En	gineer (Desigr
	DMC(East)			1		D.M.	C. (East)
	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan			Ī	A M		
3	Executive Engineer, {B&R}	Executive Engi					e Engineer
	DMC(West )					DMC	West
<u> </u>				-			
	ector (CB) SPPRA, GOS				])		
With	n all request to upload on the \	Nebsite of SPPR	A (Author	ity	10.00		

### Copy to:-

- 1. The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI



Tender Reference No. 04

## VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT / REPAIRING OF ROADS NEAR STUDENT BIRYANI'S KITCHEN
AND SURROUNDING AREA AT UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,134/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

#### NOTE:

- 1- This Document contains 02 Pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA-Karachi.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. ANA Frynce ring P.O. No. 04226400

Resurve Dated:

ASST. ACCOUNTS OFFICER D.M.C (EAST) KARACHI.

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO. 04

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES.**

Estimated Cost Rs: 9,99,134/-			Earnest Money Rs: 05% of Quoted Amount.		
Time Limit	:	45 Days	Penalty per Day:	Rs: 2,000/-	1
Validity Period:		90 Days.	Tender Cost:	Rs: 2,000/-	

SUBJECT: - IMPROVEMENT / REPAIRING OF ROADS NEAR STUDENT BIRYANI'S KITCHEN AND SURROUNDING AREA AT UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01.	Making diagonal grooves of 1 ½" X 1 ½" at 2ft centre to centre in road Surface.	5550 Sft	116.16	% Sft	6;447/-
02	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	3637 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	5,226/-
03	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dla inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c		×	int d	
	transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	12 Nos.	1906.60	Each	22,879/-
04	Mfg: and supplying of RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.  a). 21" dia	12 Nos.	913.63	Each	10,964/-
05	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	12 Nos.	563.09	Each	6,757/-
06	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	3095 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	1,71,532/-
07	1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	10716 Sft	6873.79	e	7,36,595/-

Continued on Page No.02

S.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
08	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	3637 Cft	1065	% Cft	38:734/-

#### **Summary of Bill of Quantities**

I / We hereby quoted		
	Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,134/- Plus  Above / Below of the S/R	Rs: 996436/
	GRAND TOTA	4964361
The total amount is for the complete job	Rs: 996436 (Rupees Mine lac Norall schedule of rates. Lunder of fire	lenders ix thoward four
E.	The of the	- Controlled Cignature
Checked by:	Address:	B-4 Contractor's Signature Block 13-B Gulstan-e-gu
8 ±		(asachi

AFF.

Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)



## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

Dated :- 22/4/18

To,

M/S Adnan & Mateen Brothers Sr.23 Nishter BASTI pib Colony Karachi

# (LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE) AWARD LETTER

Subject:- Imp of Foothpath & Street at Various Places of UC-07 & UC-08 Jamshed Zone DMC East

This is to notify you that your bid dated 28-2-2018 for execution to the above subjected work has been accepted and award by the Competent authority of D.M.C.(East) amounting to Rs: 9,96,348/= ( Nine Lac Ninety Six Thousand Three Fourty Eight )

The 5% Bid Security was already deposited as a part of Performance Security and remaining balance 5% will be deducted from the bill.

You are therefore, directed to furnish the cost of Stamp @ of 0.35% of the Sanctioned cost to be fixed on the Agreement to be executed will have to be born by you in accordance with the condition of the Contract Agreement enclosed herewith within stipulated time, failing which the acceptance will be treated as Cancelled and amount of bid deposited will be forfeited without any further notice from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

Executive Engineer {B&R}
Jamshed Zone DMC East

<u>Director (CB) SPPRA-GOS</u>, With the request to upload on the website of SPPRA

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer DMC (East)
- 2. Office Copy

Wor No 05

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

### TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

1-	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	DMC(East), Karachi.					
2-	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government Depart	ment				
3-	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Imp of Foothpath & Street at Various UC-08 Jamshed Zone DMC East	Places of UC-07 &				
4-	TENDER NUMBER	NIT NO.EE/B&R/J.Z/DMC/East/438/18 Date	ted: 09-02-2018				
5-	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Co	ntract				
6-	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman, DMC East Karachi					
7-	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 996435/=					
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs:					
9-	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	45- Days					
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	28-02-2018 at 02:30 pm					
11	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.					
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	3 Nos.					
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	08 Nos.					
14	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached					
15	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Adnan & Mateen Bro	thers				
16	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,96,348/=					
17	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT						
	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rdEVALUATION BID).	M/S Adnan & Mateen Brothers	1st Bidder				
		M/S Kashif Hafeez	2nd Bidder				
		M/S Balaji Enterprises	3rd Bidder				
18	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)		√				
A)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE						
B)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE						
C)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
D)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	[					
		DD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I.E NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASON					

19)	APPRO	OVING AU	ΓHORITY	FOR AW	VARD O	F CONTRA	CT(	Chairma	n D	MC(E	ast), Ka	rachi	
20)	WHET	THER THE	PROCURE	EMENT W	VAS INC	LUDED IN	IAANU	AL PRO		REME	NT PLA	N?	7
21)	ADVE i)	RTISEMEN SPPRA W (If yes, gi	ebsite	I SPPRA	Identifica	ation No.)	Yes	Tende	er Seri		o <u>v.pk</u> SPI o: <b>3672</b> 7	PRA	
	ii)	News Par (If yes, gi		of newspa	pers and	dates)	Yes		Seria	I Sr No	v.pk SPP 0: <b>3672</b> 7	RA	
											_		
22)	NATU	RE OF CO	TRACT						nestic/ ocal	<b>✓</b>	Int.		
23)	WASI	THER QUAI NCLUDED , enclose a c	IN BIDDI			OCUMENT	rs?	Y	'es	1	No	1	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  (If yes, enclose a copy)  Yes ✓ No												
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS O						OBTAI	NED	FOR	USING	Λ		
	METH	OD OTHER	THER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?			Y	es	<b>V</b>	No				
								N/A					
26)	) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?							? Y	es	1	No		
27)	7) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATE BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)								es	1	No	T	
									62		140		
28)		HER THE S			DER WA	AS		Y	'es		No	T	
	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?									N	/A		
29)	) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED							PRICE	S WE	RE RI	EAD OL	JT A	Г
/	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?							'es	1	No			
200	WALEST	THEN EVEL	LLATION	DEDODA	CIVEN	TO DUNCT	che pri	CORET	are .	WAR	D.OF		
30)	CONT	HER EVAL RACT? a copy of the				TO RIDDE	EKS BEI		es es	WAR	No	I	
		- I'y or the											

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(ii yes, testit tiletes)	No	1			
22)			men sid		/ n o o	
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	Yes	NDER NO	TICE	DOCUN	MENTS
		No	1			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	1			***
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	/			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes				
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT?			
	(If yes, enclose a copy)	50 <b>3</b> ,575 (1),5752	Yes		No	1
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	Yes	NCE PA	No No	IN N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	T			
	(ii yes, give bitel bescription)	No	1			
36)	(If yes, give Brief Description)	154.500	<b>V</b>			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/=

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol market block "B" SMCHS near Darwaishia Masjid, Jamshed Zone, Karachi

#### AGREEMENT

PROJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTPATH & STREETS AT VARIOUS PLACES OF UC-07 &U JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST.

Cost:

Rs: 9,96,348/-

Completion Time:

45- Days

Penalty: Rs: 2000/= as per B/0.0

This Agreement is made on this 23 rd day of April 2018 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expressions shall-mean and include \_ 2018 at Karachi between the his successors) on the One and <u>M/S. Adnan & Mateen</u> having their office at <u>SR-23, Nishter</u> <u>Basti, PIB Colony - Karachi.</u> Proprietor: <u>MR. Ahmed</u> through their hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which expression mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrators and assignees) on the Other Part.

When as the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for Arrangement and completion of the work namely : IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTPATH & STREETS AT VARIOUS PLACES OF UC-07 &UC-08, JAMSHED ZONE DMC EAST., at a cost of Rs:9,96,348/= (Rupees: Nine Lac Ninety Six thousand Three hundred Forty Eight Only) within a period of 45-Days and Penalty Rs: 2,000/= as per B.O.Q according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

the Contractor has already furnished with DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of AND WHEREAS Rs: 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on account of Performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addendum except those parts relating to instructions bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- The Contract Agreement.
- The Letter of Acceptance.
- The completed Form of Bid.
- The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part 1.
- The priced Bill of Quantities.

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor of the reinafter, mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and semely. defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on his 23 ml day of

**District Municipal Corporation (East)** 

WITNESS:

HAIRMAN D.M.C.(EAST)

Contracti

Adnan & Matin Brother

Office City Cours 2018 achi

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN سجاس روير

## DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI

Gol Maket Block "B"SMCHS Near Darwashi Masjid Jamshed Zone DMC East

		Bid Eva	iluati	on Re	port		=	
	ame of Procuring Agency:		DMC(E	ast), Karacl	hi			
	ınder Reference No:	NIT N	O.EE/B&I	R/J.Z/DMC/	East/438/18 Dat	ed: 09-02-2	018	
	Tender Description/Name of Wo	rk/item: <u>Imp</u>	of Footh	path & Stre	eet at Various Pla	aces of UC-0	7 & UC-08	
	b .	Jam	shed Zor	ne DMC Eas	t		1 0	
	lethod of Procurement:		SINGLE S	TAGE - ON	E ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE		
	ender Published:	. SPPRA \	Nebsite (	www.ppra	sindh.gov.pk ) SP	PRA Sr No:	36727	
9	otal Bid Documents Sold:		P S		03 Nos.			
	otal Bids Received:				<u>03 Nos.</u>			
- 3	echnical Bid Opening Date (if	applicable)		N.A (Pr	ovide details in s	eparate for	<u>m)</u>	
V	o. of Bid technically qualified	(if applicable):			<u>N.</u>	<u>A</u>		
	Bids Rejected:				1			
	Financial Bid Opening Date:		17.1	28	3-2-2018			
	Bid Evaluation Report							
r.	Name of Bidder	Cost Offer By	Ranking	Com	parison with	Reasons	Remarks	
0	1	I I <u>≧</u>	I <u>3</u>	4	<u> </u>	<u>6</u>	<u> </u>	
	M/S Adnan & Mateen	Rs: 9,96,348/= As Per	1st Lowest	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,96,348/= -	per	Recommended to award of	
1	Brothers	Calculation	Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,446/= -	Evaluation Criteria	Work	
		Rs: 9,97,447/= -	2nd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,97,447/=-	Qualified as	1945	
2	M/S Kashif Hafeez	As Per Calculation	Lowest Bidder	PC Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,446/=	per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive	
		Rs: 9,99,446/=	3rd	Bid Cost Rs	Rs: 9,99,446/=	Not-Qualified		
3	M/S Balaji Enterprises	As Per Lowest Calculation Bidder		PC Cost Rs Rs: 9,99,446/=		as per Evaluation Criteria	Not-Responsive	
	Signature o	of the Memb	ers of	Procure	ment Comm	ittee		
S. No:	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION		SIG	GNATURE	SEAL		
1	Mr . Shahid Chodary Executive Engineer, {B&R} Jamshed Zone DMC(East)	CHAIRMAN		Shalus		Executive Engineer (B&R DMC (East) Karachi.		
2	Mr . {Nadeem Zaidi} Executive Engineer Design DMC(East)	MEMBER		Jadiff of E		xecutive Engineer (Desigr D.M.C. (East)		
3	Mr . Shabih-ul-Hassan Executive Engineer, {B&R}	МЕМВЕ	2			Executive	Engineer West	

The Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).

The Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI



Tender Reference No. 05

## VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTPATH & STREETS AT VARIOUS PLACES OF UC-07 & UC-08, JAMSHED JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,446/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

#### NOTE:

- 1- This Document contains 02 Pages excluding this page.
- 2- The Standard Terms & Condition of Bidding Documents (Volume-I) are available in the Office & Website of SPPRA-Karachi.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Admon & malan & Mores P.O. No. 03770994

e sovol

Dated:

12/2/18

D.M.C (EAST) KARACHI.
Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

# DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST), KARACHI (Jamshed Zone)

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES.**

Estimated Cost Rs: 9,99,446/-	Earnest Money Rs: _05% of Quoted Amount.
Time Limit : 45 Days	Penalty per Day:Rs: 2,000/-
Validity Period:90 Days.	Tender Cost: Rs: 2,000/-

SUBJECT: - IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTPATH & STREETS AT VARIOUS PLACES OF UC-07 & UC-08, JAMSHED ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4).	529 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	17,602/-
02	Earth work excavation undressed lead up to a single throw of kassi phawrah or shovel etc.  Ordinary Soil.	3823 Cft	1361.25	%0 Cft	5,204/-
03	KERB STONE Providing & fixing precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial made size 6 inch thick X 12 inches long X 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, form work for haunching 1:4 cement sand mortar.	810 Rft	297.01	P/Rft	2,40,578/-
04	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	1320 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	73,158/-
05	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8.	3495 Cft	11288.75	% Cft	3,94,542/-
06	Providing and laying 2" thick toppings cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panel of 2" thick flooring.	6550 Sft	3275.50	% Sft	2,14,545/-
07	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	4352 Cft	1065	% Cft	46,349/-
. 80	Mfg: and supplying of RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.		042.02		2.055/
09	a). 21" dia  Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip	04 Nos.	913.63	Each	3,655/-
	will be transported).	02 Nos.	1906.60	Each	3,813/-

Continued on Page No.02

Summary of Bill of Quantities
I / We hereby quoted as follows:
Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,446/- Plus  O-3\ %-Above / Below of the S/R  Rs: 9,95,348/-
GRAND TOTAL 9963487
The total amount is Rs: 996348 Rupees Naie la = Neing 81x thousen for the complete job for all schedule of rates. The handel for the Significant
The state Matin Brothers
Checked by:  Address:  SR. 2 Nice hile 13 mg from 12 to 15 mg from 12 to 1
VIIB colors

A.E.E.

Sub-Engineer

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
JAMSHED ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)